

| | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Project Name | CHATHAM ACRES RESTORATION |
| Project Numbers | RR43062,WC3062(2025) |
| Bid No. | PW-24-0373SB |
| Bid Date | 02/18/2025 |
| Total No of Bidders | 6 |

| Rank | Contractor | Extended Value in \$ | Total Sales Tax Value in \$ | Total Value in \$ | % Over Low Bid | % Estimate |
|------|------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|----------------|------------|
| 0 | Engineer's Estimate | 693,383.44 | 63,097.89 | 756,481.33 | | |
| 1 | O M A Construction Inc | 663,770.00 | 60,403.07 | 724,173.07 | 0.00 | -4.27 |
| 2 | Reece Construction Company | 679,976.00 | 61,877.82 | 741,853.82 | 2.44 | -1.93 |
| 3 | East Slope Earthworks LLC * | 787,016.50 | 71,618.50 | 858,635.00 | 18.57 | 13.50 |
| 4 | CR Construction LLC | 853,547.50 | 77,672.82 | 931,220.32 | 28.59 | 23.10 |
| 5 | Trowbridge LLC * | 900,001.09 | 81,900.10 | 981,901.19 | 35.59 | 29.80 |
| 6 | Trimaxx Construction, Inc. * | 980,950.00 | 89,266.45 | 1,070,216.45 | 47.78 | 41.47 |

*** math errors on project proposal**



BID TABULATION DETAILS

| | |
|---------------------|---------------------------|
| Project Name | CHATHAM ACRES RESTORATION |
| Project Numbers | RR43062,WC3062(2025) |
| Bid No. | PW-24-0373SB |
| Bid Date | 02/18/2025 |
| Total No of Bidders | 6 |

| | Name | Signature | Date |
|------------------------------------|------|-----------|------|
| Calculated By: | | | |
| Checked By: | | | |
| Construction Manager: | | | |
| Project Manager: | | | |
| Surface Water Management Director: | | | |

| Bid Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Average Unit Bid price | Engineer Estimate | | Bidder 1 | | Bidder 2 | | Bidder 3 | | Bidder 4 | | Bidder 5 | | Bidder 6 | |
|--|--|-----------|------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|----------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | | O M A Construction Inc | | Reece Construction Company | | East Slope Earthworks LLC | | CR Construction LLC | | Trowbridge LLC | | Trimaxx Construction, Inc. | | | |
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 01. PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | L.S. | 107,427.58 | 63,034.88 | 63,034.88 | 94,800.00 | 94,800.00 | 185,725.50 | 185,725.50 | 129,040.00 | 129,040.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.04 | ACRE | 12,834.30 | 5,500.00 | 5,720.00 | 35,000.00 | 36,400.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,808.00 | 3,075.00 | 3,198.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,600.00 | 19,230.77 | 20,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,080.00 |
| 3 | ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE | 16,500.00 | EST. | 1.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 | 1.00 | 16,500.00 |
| 04. DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 65.00 | C.Y. | 73.62 | 45.00 | 2,925.00 | 80.00 | 5,200.00 | 53.00 | 3,445.00 | 46.00 | 2,990.00 | 105.00 | 6,825.00 | 107.69 | 7,000.00 | 50.00 | 3,250.00 |
| 17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | ESC LEAD | 25.00 | DAY | 227.00 | 135.00 | 3,375.00 | 500.00 | 12,500.00 | 170.00 | 4,250.00 | 32.00 | 800.00 | 250.00 | 6,250.00 | 360.00 | 9,000.00 | 50.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 6 | WATTLE | 550.00 | L.F. | 10.71 | 7.50 | 4,125.00 | 22.00 | 12,100.00 | 2.25 | 1,237.50 | 5.00 | 2,750.00 | 15.00 | 8,250.00 | 10.00 | 5,500.00 | 10.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 7 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 140.00 | S.Y. | 37.50 | 35.00 | 4,900.00 | 30.00 | 4,200.00 | 35.00 | 4,900.00 | 70.00 | 9,800.00 | 40.00 | 5,600.00 | 30.00 | 4,200.00 | 20.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 8 | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION | 1.00 | L.S. | 10,923.33 | 11,980.00 | 11,980.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 5,240.00 | 5,240.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 9 | PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL | 5,500.00 | EST. | 1.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 | 1.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 10 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH | 0.72 | ACRE | 32,347.22 | 25,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 11,520.00 | 18,000.00 | 12,960.00 | 28,000.00 | 20,160.00 | 27,083.33 | 19,500.00 | 80,000.00 | 57,600.00 |
| 11 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | 1,700.00 | L.F. | 4.74 | 4.40 | 7,480.00 | 5.00 | 8,500.00 | 3.50 | 5,950.00 | 2.75 | 4,675.00 | 5.00 | 8,500.00 | 6.18 | 10,500.05 | 6.00 | 10,200.00 |
| 12 | SEEDING | 2.46 | ACRE | 4,044.48 | 5,000.00 | 12,300.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,920.00 | 2,250.00 | 5,535.00 | 525.00 | 1,291.50 | 7,500.00 | 18,450.00 | 6,991.87 | 17,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 12,300.00 |
| 18. TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | L.S. | 5,531.08 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,186.50 | 1,186.50 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 19. OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | FORCE ACCOUNT | 11,000.00 | EST. | 1.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 1.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 15 | TEMPORARY BRIDGE | 1.00 | L.S. | 20,089.33 | 72,000.00 | 72,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 6,900.00 | 6,900.00 | 40,636.00 | 40,636.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 20,500.00 | 20,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 16 | TEMPORARY ACCESS AND STAGING | 1.00 | L.S. | 47,045.83 | 22,280.00 | 22,280.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 8,875.00 | 8,875.00 | 29,600.00 | 29,600.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 17 | TEMPORARY WORK AREA ISOLATION | 1.00 | L.S. | 79,150.83 | 49,050.00 | 49,050.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 99,905.00 | 99,905.00 | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 18 | MAINTENANCE ROCK | 645.00 | TON | 74.19 | 55.00 | 35,475.00 | 150.00 | 96,750.00 | 37.00 | 23,865.00 | 62.00 | 39,990.00 | 71.50 | 46,117.50 | 66.67 | 43,000.02 | 58.00 | 37,410.00 |
| 19 | DRIVEN TIMBER PILE, PE-4 | 30.00 | EACH | 1,228.89 | 1,635.31 | 49,059.30 | 1,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 465.00 | 13,950.00 | 1,100.00 | 33,000.00 | 2,275.00 | 68,250.00 | 1,333.33 | 40,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 20 | DRIVEN TIMBER PILE, PF-4 | 30.00 | EACH | 1,228.89 | 1,635.31 | 49,059.30 | 1,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 465.00 | 13,950.00 | 1,100.00 | 33,000.00 | 2,275.00 | 68,250.00 | 1,333.33 | 40,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 21 | DRIVEN TIMBER PILE, PF-3 | 16.00 | EACH | 1,502.50 | 1,635.31 | 26,164.96 | 1,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 465.00 | 7,440.00 | 1,875.00 | 30,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 41,600.00 | 1,875.00 | 30,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 19,200.00 |
| 22 | ELJ, APEX 1 | 3.00 | EACH | 21,672.22 | 13,880.00 | 41,640.00 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 32,000.00 | 96,000.00 | 21,925.00 | 65,775.00 | 10,275.00 | 30,825.00 | 23,333.33 | 70,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 23 | ELJ, APEX 2 | 1.00 | EACH | 21,483.83 | 12,300.00 | 12,300.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 43,683.00 | 43,683.00 | 10,720.00 | 10,720.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 24 | ELJ, APEX 3 | 2.00 | EACH | 15,890.00 | 8,960.00 | 17,920.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 16,250.00 | 32,500.00 | 15,090.00 | 30,180.00 | 11,500.00 | 23,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 25 | ELJ, DEFLECTOR | 1.00 | EACH | 12,435.67 | 9,390.00 | 9,390.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 10,564.00 | 10,564.00 | 22,800.00 | 22,800.00 | 14,750.00 | 14,750.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |

BID TABULATION DETAILS

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|-----------|------|----------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| 26 | ELJ, RIFFLE FORMING | 2.00 | EACH | 8,816.75 | 7,320.00 | 14,640.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 4,300.00 | 8,600.00 | 4,260.00 | 8,520.00 | 15,400.00 | 30,800.00 | 13,940.50 | 27,881.00 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 27 | DEWATERING | 88,000.00 | EST. | 1.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 | 1.00 | 88,000.00 |
| 28 | WIRE FENCE | 1,050.00 | L.F. | 26.08 | 15.40 | 16,170.00 | 25.00 | 26,250.00 | 17.00 | 17,850.00 | 30.00 | 31,500.00 | 26.00 | 27,300.00 | 10.48 | 11,000.01 | 48.00 | 50,400.00 |
| 29 | WOODEN FENCE | 270.00 | L.F. | 49.60 | 38.50 | 10,395.00 | 65.00 | 17,550.00 | 55.00 | 14,850.00 | 53.25 | 14,377.50 | 45.00 | 12,150.00 | 31.37 | 8,470.01 | 48.00 | 12,960.00 |
| 30 | FENCE REMOVAL | 800.00 | L.F. | 10.89 | 10.00 | 8,000.00 | 2.00 | 1,600.00 | 7.00 | 5,600.00 | 2.60 | 2,080.00 | 30.00 | 24,000.00 | 13.75 | 11,000.00 | 10.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Base Bid TOTAL | | | | | | 693,383.44 | | 663,770.00 | | 679,976.00 | | 787,016.50 | | 853,547.50 | | 900,001.09 | | 980,950.00 |
| Percentage of Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | 0.00% | | -4.27% | | -1.93% | | 13.50% | | 23.10% | | 29.80% | | 41.47% |

Trowbridge LLC did not include unit prices. Automatic rounding by program. Bid total is correct

East Slope Earthworks LLC math error on bid item 16. Unit price \$8875.00 total listed as \$8975.00. Total incorrect by \$0.50.

Trimaxx Construction INC math error on bid item 2. Unit price \$2000. Plan qty 1.04, total listed as \$20,800. Total incorrect by \$18720.00